Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the first inventors name previously recorded on Reel 027025 Frame 0700. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling of the first inventors name is Prashant Venkatesh Kanakapura.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	previously recorded on Reel 027025 Frame 0700. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling of the first inventors name is Prashant Venkatesh

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Prashant Venkatesh Kanakapura	08/23/2011
Arjun Govindaraju	08/24/2011
Abishek C	08/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infosys Technologies Ltd.	
Street Address:	Electronics City, Hosur Road	
City:	Bangalore, Karnataka	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	561 229	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13109748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (503)595-5301

 Phone:
 5035955300

Email: ilka.dalton@klarquist.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501732926

Correspondent Name: KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP (MDJ)

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON ST., #1600 Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7277-86585-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ilka Dalton

PATENT

REEL: 027268 FRAME: 0828

13109/48

00 0V\$ HJ

PATENT DEEL : 027269 ED

Total Attachments: 5

source=ReqCorrectedRecordation#page1.tif source=ReqCorrectedRecordation#page2.tif source=ReqCorrectedRecordation#page3.tif source=ReqCorrectedRecordation#page4.tif source=ReqCorrectedRecordation#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027268 FRAME: 0829

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Kanakapura et al.

Application No. 13/109,748

Filed: May 17, 2011 Confirmation No. 2049

For: DETECTING CODE INJECTIONS

THROUGH CRYPTOGRAPHIC

METHODS

Examiner: Not Yet Assigned

Art Unit: 2447

Attorney Reference No. 7277-86585-01

FILED VIA EPAS ON:

22 November 2011

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Applicant has received the official Notice of Recordation of Assignment for the above-identified patent application, copy attached as Exhibit A. A corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment is requested for the following reason:

First inventor, Prashant Venkatesh Kanakapura's name is spelled incorrectly. The correct spelling is hand-written on the attached Exhibit A.

A copy of the fully executed Assignment is attached as Exhibit B. The fully executed Assignment correctly states the proper spelling of First inventor Prashant Venkatesh Kanakapura's name.

Applicant respectfully requests that a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document be issued and forwarded to applicant's attorney for this application.

Should any further information be desired concerning this matter, please telephone the undersigned.

The Director is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required, or credit over-payment, to Deposit Account No. 02-4550.

Respectfully submitted,

KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street

Portland, Oregon 97204

Telephone: (503) 595-5300 Facsimile: (503) 595-5301

Bv

Michael D. Jones, Ph.D.

Registration No. 41,879



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 6, 2011

PTAS

KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP (MDJ) 121 SW SALMON STREET **SUITE 1600** PORTLAND, OR 97204

501683439

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/06/2011

REEL/FRAME: 027025/0700

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 7277-86585-01

ASSIGNOR:

KANAKPURA, PRASHANT VENKATESH DOC DATE: 08/23/2011

Kanakapura

ASSIGNOR:

GOVINDARAJU, ARJUN

DOC DATE: 08/24/2011

ASSIGNOR:

C, ABISHEK

DOC DATE: 08/23/2011

ASSIGNEE:

INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES LTD. ELECTRONICS CITY, HOSUR ROAD

BANGALORE, KARNATAKA, INDIA 561 229

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13109748

FILING DATE: 05/17/2011

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: DETECTING CODE INJECTIONS THROUGH CRYPTOGRAPHIC METHODS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH

EXHIBIT A

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV **PATENT**

REEL: 027268 FRAME: 0831

PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 027268 FRAME: 0832

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY					
DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450					
1. Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments and do	cument: 2			
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s) Check here if additional name(s) attached Name(s): 1. Prashant Venkatesh Kanakpura, 2. Arjun Govindaraju, and 3. Abishek C Execution Date(s): 1. 08/23/2011, 2. 08/24/2011, and 3. 08/23/2011					
3. Name and address of receiving party	☐ Chee	ck here if additional name(s) & address(es) are attached			
Name Infosys Technologies Ltd.					
Address Electronics City, Hosur Road					
City Bangalore, Karnataka State/Cour	ntry India	Zip 561 229			
4. Nature of Conveyance ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Name Change ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Joint Research Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other:					
5. Total number of applications and patents inv	volved: one				
6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) § 3.41): \$40.00 ⊠ Fee is paid herewith via deposit account 02-	4550.	Fee is enclosed.			
7. Check here if any deficiency/overpaymen	t is authorized to be	charged to deposit account 02-4550			
8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 13/109,748, filed on May 17, 2011 Check here if additional numbers are attached					
9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number Michael D. Jones, Ph.D. Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301					
10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received.					
11. Statement and signature To the best of my k	nowledge and belief,				
Michael D. Jones, Ph.D.		October 6, 2011			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

EXHIBIT B

Altorney Docket No., 7277-86585-01

ASSIGNMENT

I/we, Prashant Venkatesh Kanakapura, Arjun Govindaraju and Abishek C ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/109,748, entitled DETECTING CODE INJECTIONS THROUGH CRYPTOGRAPHIC METHODS, filed on May 17, 2011, and

India Patent Application No. 1051/CHE/2011 filed on March 31, 2011;

Infosys Technologies Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of the country of India, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including foreign priority rights;

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any documents required for the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

Inventor's Signature

(Prashant Venkatesh Kanakapura)

Inventor's Signature (Arjun Govindaraju)

Inventor's Signature (Abishek C) 23/08/2011

Date Inventor Signed

24 08 2011 Date Inventor Signed

23 08 201 Date Inventor Signed

Assignment

Page I of I

RECORDED: 11/22/2011